TOWN OF BLUE RIVER, COLORADO

RESOLUTION 2023-06

A RESOLUTION DISSOLVING THE BLUE RIVER OPEN SPACE & TRAILS COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, the Town of Blue River (the "Town") is a statutory town duly organized and existing under Colorado law; and

WHEREAS, by Resolution 2021-03, the Town appointed members to the Blue River Open Space & Trails Committee ("Committee"); and

WHEREAS, the Town adopted Bylaws for the Open Space & Trails Committee in November 30, 2021 which Bylaws authorize by Article X that the Committee may be dissolved at any time by the Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, the Committee has served the Town as an advisory committee and provided advice and recommendations to the Board of Trustees concerning open space and trail needs within the Town; and

WHEREAS, the Committee created and adopted a Town of Blue River Open Space & Trails Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees greatly appreciates the work of the Committee members on the Open Space & Trails Plan and other projects over the years and extends its sincere appreciation for the time and work of the Committee members in service to the Town; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees desires to dissolve the Open Space & Trails Committee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF BLUE RIVER THAT,

- 1. The Board of Trustees of the Town of Blue River hereby dissolves the Open Space & Trails Committee.
 - 2. This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon approval.

ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Board of Trustees the 28th day of November, 2023.

ATTEST:	Mayor	
Town Clerk	-	